## Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address: B1020-1028, Yousong Technology Building, Donghuan 1st road, Longhua, Shenzhen,

518109 China FCC ID: 2A8T7EPLUS FRN: 0032930497

Date: 2024-08-13

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Kingbolen LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Kingbolen LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for representative on behalf of the Applicant noted below for all future FCC ID certification.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Kingbolen LLC

Address: 1942 Broadway St. STE 314C Boulder CO 80302 US

FRN: 0033426867

Contact Person: Tony Lee Tel.: 833-692-2766

Email: support@kingbolen.com

## Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shenzhen Kingbolen Electrics Technology Co.,Ltd.	Signed on behalf of Kingbolen LLC
Niferg Livo	Tony Lee
Name: Nifeng Liu	Name: Tony Lee
Title: Manager	Title: Project Manager
	This. I reject manager
Date: 2024-08-13	Date: 2024-08-13